penta-lock
L11.11
l11
Sliding doors
01.09.2013
Waregemstraat 5 - 9870 Zulte - Belgium - T. +32 9 388 88 81 - F. +32 9 388 88 21 - commercial@sobinco.com - www.sobinco.com
Contents
1.	 General..................................................................................L11.11.03

penta-lock
l11.11
13.	Ordering example
1	 Penta-Lock n° 6774 T - 16 A - 20
2	 2x shootbolt n° 6795-16 + 2x wedge n° 6870-50 (option)
3	 Wedges: n° 6870-6 + 4x n° 6871-6
4	 Cylinder: see section doors - cylinders: L12.11. and L12.12.
Explanation:
1	 Penta-Lock n° 6774 T - 16 A - 20
backset:	 15, 25: U-faceplate
	 20, 30: flat faceplate
length faceplate:	 A = 2170
	 B = 1970
	 C = 2370
width faceplate: 16, 20, U20, U24
optional: ‘T’ type with safety pin
(except n° 6782, 6784 and 6792)
type execution:	 6770
	 6772
	 6774
	 6781
	 6782
	 6784
	 6790
	 6790P
	 6792
2	 Shootbolt:	 2x shootbolt n° 6795-16 (option)
							       width faceplate: 16, 20, U20, U24
		  2x shootbolt wedge n° 6870-50-...
3	 Wedges: n° 6870-6 + 4x n° 6871-6
type short wedge
number of short wedges:	 6770	 0
	 6772	 2
	 6774	 4
	 6781	 0
	 6782	 2
	 6784	 4
	 6790	 0
	 6790P	 0
	 6792	 2
type central wedge
Locks l11.11.25
penta-lock
l11.11
14.	Penta-Lock type SKG
General information
•	With increased security against burglary with the option of obtaining the SKG certificate.
•	Sliding doors fitted with a half cylinder offer a high degree of security. This is because, even if the handle
on the outside is removed, the cylinder can not be forced. In this situation the sliding door can be
equipped with the standard Penta-Lock and standard door handles as described in the previous pages and
in chapter L13.11.
•	If your sliding doors are fitted with a full cylinder, maximum security against burglary can be obtained by
using a special reinforced door handle. In this situation, the complete operating system will contain the
following parts:
1.	 Full safety cylinder type ‘MAX’: see section doors - cylinders: L12.11. and L12.12.
2.	 Penta-Lock:
See pages L11.11.05 to L11.11.20 with standard wedges but with fixing holes M6 for the door handles and
door pulls. This is only applicable for the Penta-Lock 6774S since this type has the highest burglary
safety.
3.	 Special reinforced handle n° 924L VI on the outside, in combination with handle n° 924L on the inside,
	 both with fixing holes M6: see chapter L13.11.
SKG certificate (OPTION)
•	If your sliding doors should comply with the highest requirements of security against burglary, you can
replace the standard wedges and shootbolt night vent wedges with reinforced wedges or long keeps. On